
 

 

 

 

GENERAL FEATURES 

Complying with 2014/35/EU (LVD) and 2014/30/EU (EMC) directives. 

Product in accordance with the RoHS 2 directive. 

100% inspected. 

 
ELECTRIC CONNECTIONS 

TECHNICAL FEATURES 

Approval “UL Recognized” (class F) 

Continuous duly ED 100% 

Insulation class F (155°C) — H (180°C) 

Ambient temperature Class F: -10°C +50°C 

Class H: -10°C +80°C 

Spade terminals 6,3 x 0,8 (DIN 46340), 2 line + 1 earth terminals. 

3 poles plug connector (EN175301-803). 

 
ENCAPSULATION MATERIALS 

PPS (Polyphenilsulfure) fiberglass reinforces 

Protection degree 

Voltages DC 

AC 

IP 67 (EN 60529) with plug connector 

12-24V (+10% -5%) 

24V/50Hz -115V/50Hz -230V/50 

(+10% -15%) 

For the complete voltage list, see overleaf 

 
 

 
 

TYPE 
POWER ABSORPTION  

 
NOTES 

 
 

WEIGHT (*9) 
AC (VA) DC 

(W) BASIC CODE CLASS/VOLTAGE 
CODE 

Inrush Holding 

 
ZA10A 

 

 
 

 
23 

 
14 

 
9 

 
 

 
0,130 

IMQ certified valve bodies (L113 — L120 — L121— L122 — L123 — L127 — 133 — L134 — L140 — L182 — L191— 
L208 — L256 — L257 — L282 — L320 — L321— L323 — L334 — L621— L893 — L898 — L957 — L962 — L993 — 
D105 — D136 — D644 — D605) 
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COIL 30mm 
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